AIO-BKS
Instruction manual
©
 I
N
N
O
TE

8 SINGS & MARKINGS
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/reseller:  INNOTECH®
B) Type designation: AIO-BKS-GP-01
C) Sings stating that instruction in the manual
 must be followed:
D) Maximum number of people who can be secured: 4 (including 1 person for
  first-aid administration)
E) Year of manufacture and manufacturer's
     serial number: YYYY-..-...
F) Number of the applicable standard: EN 795:2012 TYPE A & C
8.1 INNOTECH „AIO-BKS-GP-01‟
8.2 INNOTECH „AIO-BKS-AW-01‟
A
B
C
D
E
F
EN 795:2012
TYP A & C
AIO-BKS-GP-01
JJJJ-..-...
02-14-01-01-Aufkleber-A
m
a
x
.
( )
EN 795:2012 TYP A & C
AIO-BKS-AW-01-300 JJJJ-..-...
02-14-02-01-Aufkleber-B m
a
x
.
( )
A
B
C
D
E
F
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/reseller:  INNOTECH®
B) Type designation: AIO-BKS-AW-01-300
C) Sings stating that instruction in the manual
 must be followed:
D) Maximum number of people who can be secured: 4 (including 1 person for
  first-aid administration)
E) Year of manufacture and manufacturer's
     serial number: YYYY-..-...
F) Number of the applicable standard: EN 795:2012 TYPE A & C
11
EN
AIO-BKS / Version 171116 / www.innotech.at
9 DIMENSIONS
[mm]
Standard length (L): 300 mm
14
0
L=
25O
6
8O
15 50O
80
50
50
50
140
17
8
12 AIO-BKS / Version 171116 / www.innotech.at
EN
10 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
The basic prerequisite for professional / proper installation is a static load-bearing
substructure:
 - OSB board (max. boardthickness 30 mm) with wooden rafter (quality KVH S 10,
max. rafter height 260 mm) (dimensions see image) and
 - use of the original fasteners listed in this instruction manual.
DANGER TO LIFE as a result of installation on unsuitable
substructure.
 - Install INNOTECH standard posts on a static load bearing substructure.
In case of doubt the installation substructure must be checked by a
structural engineer or by the manufacturer.
!
DANGER
16
0
≥
18
≥
20
52O - 56
60≥
60≥
Würth Assy plus VG
8,0 x 140 (8x)
30≥ 30≥
16
0
≥
18
≥
52O - 56
60≥
140≥
30≥ 30≥
30≥
≥ 30
11 FASTENING OPTIONS
Use the original fasteners:
Würth Assy plus VG 8,0 x 140 mm (INNOTECH BEF-207)

FASTENER & PHOTO DOCUMENTATION
PRODUCT:  Item Serial number:
(Type designation EAP/anchorage point)
Installation substructure:
(e.g. solid concrete, concrete quality: C20/25, wood rafter dimension, for sheet metal roofs: roof manu-
facturer, profile, material, sheet metal thickness, etc.)
Date: Location:
Dowel type:
BEF/Sticker?/
Designation
Setting
depth:
[mm]
Bohrer Ø:
[mm]
Drill bit:
Photos:
(storage
location)
mm mm Nm
mm mm Nm
The installation company who signs warrants porper workmanships (edge spacing, inspection of the substructure, proper cleaning
of bores, compliance with curing times and processing temperature, compliance with the dowel manufacturer's guidelines, etc.)
The client accepts the work performed by the contractor. The isntruction manual, documentation of the anchorage points/photo
documentation and test logs have been transferred to the client (building owner) and have been made availabe to the user. Near
the system access to the fall protection system, the positions of the anchorages must be documented by the building owner through
plans (e.g. top view of the roof).
The expert fitter familiar with the fall protection system confirms that the installation tasks have been executed pro-
perly, according to the state of the technology and according to the manufacturer's instruction manual. The technical
safety reliability is confirmed by the installation company.
Handover of: (e.g: Personal protective equipment PPE, fall arrest devices HSG, storage cabinet, etc.)
 Item   Item    Item   Item
Integrated in the existing lightning protection system? YES NEIN
Comments:
Name:
ACCEPTANCE LOG NO. ____ (PART 2/2)
A I O  -  B K S
Client
Date, company stamp, signatureDate, company stamp, signature
Inspection: Contractor (expert who is familiar
with the fall protection system)
25
EN
AIO-BKS / Version 171116 / www.innotech.at
20 COPY TEMPLATE
INFORMATION - FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM
INFORMATION FOR THE EXTISTING FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM
The building owner must affix this notice in a conspicuous location near the access
to the system.
This system must be used according to the state ot the art and the instruction manual.
The storage location for the instruction manual, test logs, etc. is:
• Overview template showing the position of the anchorage device:
Draw in the areas where there is a break-through hazard (e.g. light domes and/or roof
lights).
The maximum limit values of the anchorage devices are to be found in the respective
instructions and on the rating plate of the fall protection system.
If there is strain caused by the fall, or if in doubt, the anchorage device must be taken out of service immediately and
sent to the manufacturer, or to a specialist workshop for inspection and repair.
This applies if there is damage to the anchorage equipment.
26 AIO-BKS / Version 171116 / www.innotech.at
EN
21 COPY TEMPLATE
TEST LOG
 TEST LOG NO.           (PART 1/2)
A I O  -  B K S
  ORDER NUMBER:
  PROJECT:
PRODUCT:  Item Year of construction/Serial number:
(Type of designation EAP/anchorage point)
ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION EXECUTED ON: